PORTWEST

T402 - PW3 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L)

Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane laminated to
100% Polyester Micro Fleece, 310g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

The PW3 Hi-Vis Softshell is characterised by its modern, fresh design and
contemporary stylish fit. The high quality 3-layer breathable, water
resistant and windproof fabric along with multiple practical features ensure
this is a must-have solution for a range of working professionals. HiVisTex
Pro reflective tape is guaranteed to make the wearer stand out from the
crowd.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.
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Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (: SIZE XS)

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (: SIZE S UPWARDS)

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 2 (: SIZE XS)

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 (: SIZE S UPWARDS)
Waterproof/Breathability (WP 8,000mm, MVP 3,000g/m?/24hr)

(28-Aug-2025)

Features
- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Bound culffs for added warmth and comfort
- Drawcord adjustable hem

- Curved back hem for added protection

- Zipped chest pocket

- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage

- Earphone loop holder routes your earphones from inside your jacket to
your ears

- Contrast colouring for added style
- 3 layer

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility




PORTWEST

T402 - PW3 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L)
Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/15584/01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/18405-01/E00-00
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item Colour
T4020NRS
T4020NRM
T4020NRL
T4020NRXL
T4020NRXXL
T4020NRXXXL

T4020NR4XL

Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy

Orange/Navy

(28-Aug-2025)

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Weight(Kg)
0.8640
0.8880
0.9180
0.9560
0.9980
1.0000
1.1000

©

Cubic(m?)
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
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EAN13

5036108302482
5036108302475
5036108302468
5036108302499
5036108302505
5036108302512
5036108302451

GTIN/DUN14

25036108791501
25036108791495
25036108791488
25036108791518
25036108791525
25036108791532
25036108791471




