## **PORTWEST**®



### T402 - PW3 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L)

**Collection:** PW3 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane laminated to

100% Polyester Micro Fleece, 310g

Outer Carton: 24

#### **Product information**

The PW3 Hi-Vis Softshell is characterised by its modern, fresh design and contemporary stylish fit. The high quality 3-layer breathable, water resistant and windproof fabric along with multiple practical features ensure this is a must-have solution for a range of working professionals. HiVisTex Pro reflective tape is guaranteed to make the wearer stand out from the crowd.

#### PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (: SIZE XS)
EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (: SIZE S UPWARDS)
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)
ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 2 (: SIZE XS)
ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 (: SIZE S UPWARDS)
Waterproof/Breathability (WP 8,000mm, MVP 3,000g/m²/24hr)



#### **Features**

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- $\bullet$  Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\tiny TM}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- · Bound cuffs for added warmth and comfort
- Drawcord adjustable hem
- Curved back hem for added protection
- Zipped chest pocket
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- Earphone loop holder routes your earphones from inside your jacket to your ears
- · Contrast colouring for added style
- 3 layer
- · Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility

# **PORTWEST**®



T402 - PW3 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L) Commodity Code: 6103330000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/15584/01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/18405-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 



#### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
T402ONRS	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8640	0.1222	5036108302482	25036108791501
T402ONRM	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8880	0.1222	5036108302475	25036108791495
T402ONRL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9180	0.1222	5036108302468	25036108791488
T402ONRXL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9560	0.1222	5036108302499	25036108791518
T402ONRXXL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9980	0.1222	5036108302505	25036108791525
T402ONRXXXL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0000	0.1222	5036108302512	25036108791532
T402ONR4XL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.1000	0.1222	5036108302451	25036108791471